
Contact Us 

 
Mailing address for all recreation facilities:  211 W Aspen Ave, Flagstaff, AZ  86001 

  

Administration 
1702 N 4th St 

Flagstaff, AZ  86004 

Ph: (928) 213-2300 

Fax: (928) 556-1226 

 

Interim Recreation Services Director 

Rebecca Sayers 

Ph: (928) 213-2306 

rsayers@flagstaffaz.gov  

 

Recreation Specialist 

Kathy Drummond 

Ph: (928) 213-2302 

kdrummond@flagstaffaz.gov 

  

Administrative Assistant 

Cathy Guetschow 

Ph: (928) 213-2316 

cguetschow@flagstaffaz.gov  

  

Aquaplex 
1702 N 4th St 

Flagstaff, AZ  86004 

Ph: (928) 213-2300 

Fax: (928) 556-1226 

Aquaplex Manager: Regarding operations, 

programming, policies and procedures. 

Recreation Supervisor 

Kris Walsh 

Ph: (928) 213-2303 

kwalsh@flagstaffaz.gov  

 

Aquatics: Regarding any aquatic program. 

Recreation Program Coordinator 

Jacqueline Richwine 

Ph: (928) 213-2308 

jrichwine@flagstaffaz.gov  

 

Recreation Program Assistant 

Rubert Lupe 

Ph: (928) 213-2308 

rlupe@flagstaffaz.gov  

 

Aquaplex Programs: Regarding the gym, 

climbing wall, fitness floor and general 

programming. 

Recreation Program Coordinator 

Mark Stento 

Ph: (928) 213-2304 

mstento@flagstaffaz.gov 

 

Guest Services (Facility Rentals & 

Front Desk): Regarding general facility 

questions and facility rentals. 

Recreation Program Coordinator 

Nicole Ten Eyck 

Ph: (928) 213-2307 

nteneyck@flagstaffaz.gov  
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Athletics 
1702 N 4th St 

Flagstaff, AZ  86004 

Fax: (928) 556-1226 

Recreation Supervisor 

Tyrone Johnson 

Ph: (928) 213-2310 

tjohnson@flagstaffaz.gov  

 

Recreation Program Coordinator 

Daniel Carrick 

Ph: (928) 213-2309 

dcarrick@flagstaffaz.gov  

  

Community Events 
1702 N 4th St 

Flagstaff, AZ  86004 

Fax: (928) 556-1226 

Recreation Supervisor 

Claire Harper 

Ph: (928) 213-2311 

charper@flagstaffaz.gov  

 

Recreation Program Coordinator 

Rebecca Penado 

Ph: (928) 213-2312 

rpenado@flagstaffaz.gov  

  

Hal Jensen Recreation Center 
2403 N Izabel St 

Flagstaff, AZ  86004 

Ph: (928) 213-2760 

Fax: (928) 773-3849 

Recreation Supervisor 

Danny Neal 

Ph: (928) 213-2761 

dneal@flagstaffaz.gov 

 

Recreation Program Coordinator 

Crystal Warden-Gant 

Ph: (928) 213-2762 

cwarden@flagstaffaz.gov  

  

Jay Lively Activity Center 
1650 N Turquoise Dr 

Flagstaff, AZ  86001 

Ph: (928) 213-2340 

Fax: (928) 774-9718 

Recreation Supervisor 

Michael Abeyta 

Ph: (928) 213-2343 

mabeyta@flagstaffaz.gov  

 

Recreation Program Coordinator 

Kathy Suhr 

Ph: (928) 213-2345 

ksuhr@flagstaffaz.gov  

 

Recreation Program Coordinator 

Ryan Reynolds 

Ph: (928) 213-2346 

rreynolds@flagstaffaz.gov  
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Joe C. Montoya Community & 

Senior Center 
245 N Thorpe Rd 

Flagstaff, AZ  86001 

Ph: (928) 213-2765 

Fax: (928) 773-3846 

Recreation Supervisor 

Matt Faull 

Ph: (928) 213-2766 

mfaull@flagstaffaz.gov  

 

Recreation Program Coordinator 

Louis Lucero 

Ph: (928) 213-2767 

llucero@flagstaffaz.gov  

  

Siler Homes Activity Center 
3330 E. Elder Dr. 

Flagstaff, AZ  86004 

Ph: (928) 213-2762 

Fax: (928) 773-3849 

Recreation Supervisor 

Danny Neal (Hal Jensen Recreation Center) 

Ph: (928) 213-2761 

dneal@flagstaffaz.gov  

 

Recreation Program Coordinator 

Crystal Warden-Gant (Hal Jensen Recreation 

Center) 

Ph:  (928) 213-2762 

cwarden@flagstaffaz.gov  

 

Program Site Supervisor 

Jacoree Davis 

Ph: (928) 213-2762 

Jdavis@flagstaffaz.gov  
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